
SMT. K. L. TIWARI 
COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE 
Approved by Council of Architecture, New Delhi & DTE, Maharasthtra State & 
ARliatrd to Unverxity of Mumhai DTE Code No.à AR HN4 

ANNÜAL CæLTURAL & SPORT REPORT 

Highlight of Cultural Events: 

INTRODUCTION 

Our college has organized a diverse range of events that offer students invaluable opportunities 

for personal growh, skill enhancement, networking, and, most impotantly, having a great 
time. These activities serve as catalysts for creating a dynamic and exhilarating campus life, 
adding a vibrant dimension to our educational experience. 
OBJECTIVES OF THE EVENT 

AY 2022-2023 

a) To givc studcnts a chance to lcarn about our culture, music, dance and art of different states 
that make India diverse and unifed. 

b) Everyone celebrates the differences amongst different cultures and displays the uniqueness 
of their own state (contingent) with their amazing performances. 

c) Offer a fun and entertaining experience through music, dance, games, and other activities. 

d) Crcate lasting memories and a positive impression of college life. 

e) The purpose of this events was to celebrate with all the students of the Degree College and 

make them mingle with each other. 

) Introduce new students to the campus, its facilities, and key locations. Help them become 

familiar with the layout of the campus. Provide important information about academic 

programs, support services, extracurricular activities, and campus policies to ensure that 
students are well-informed. 

g) Create an enjoyable atmosphere, help students relax and promote diversity ensuring that 
all students feel welcome and valued regardless of their background. 

OUTCOMES OF THE EVENT 

The events for the academic year 2023-24 were an outstanding success, thanks to the 
enthusiastic participation. The events not oaly provided entertainment but also fostered a sense 
of belonging and unity among the college community. t was a night to remember, setting the 
slage for a memorable academic joumey at Shree L R Tiwari Degree College. It resounding 

success. Students from various backgrounds and disciplines came together, forming new 

friendships and fostering a sense of belonging. It not only marked a memorable beginningowari Colege o 

Mira Road 
(Est) 

nciure 



SMT. K.L.TIWARI 
COLLEGE OFARCHITECTURE 

Approved by Ceuncil of Architecture, New Delhs& DIE, Mahara sht ra State & 
Ailiated to Univerily of Munbai|DECode No.s AR I484 

their college journey but also created a vibrant and inclusive atmosphere that will undoubtedly 
enrich their academic and social experiences throughout their time at the college. 

Highlight of Sports Events: 

INTRODUCTION: 

The academic year of 2022-23, witnessed the Annual Spons & Cultural Mect organizcd by the 
College. The students wholehcartcdly participated in all types of indoor and outdoor sports 
events as well as computer game competitions. The year 2022-23 also participated in the Youth 

Festival competitions conducted by the University of Mumbai. 
All the initiatives were designed to foster personal development, facilitate networking 

opportunities, and provide cnjoyable experiences. Executed colaboratively by student 
organizations and the college administration, the goal was to strike a harmonious balance 

between academic pursuits and extracurricular activities, thereby enriching the overall 
educational journey. 

OBJECTIVES OF THE EVENT: 

The objectives of sports events are multifaceted, encompassing physical, social, and 
psychological aspects. Here are key objectives associated with sports events: 
Physical Fitness and Well-being: 

Promoting a healthy and active lifestyle among participants. 
Enhancing physical fitness, strength, and endurance through regular engagement in 
sports activities. 

Skill Development: 
Providing a platform for individuals to hone and showcase their athletic skills. 
Offering opportunities for participants to leam and master specific sports techniques and 
strategies. 

Competition and Sportsmanship: 
Fostering a spirit of healtby competition among participants. 
Cultivating sportsmanship, fair play, and ethical behavior, cmphasizing the importance 
of both winning and losing graciously. 
Team Building and Collaboration: 
Encouraging teamwork and collaboration among individuals with diverse skills and 
abilities. 

Developing a sense of camaraderie and unity among team members. 

Ost Thanb 

eof Ar 
itecture 



SMT. K.L. TIWARI 
COLLEGE OFARCHITECTURE 
Approved by Counctl ot Arhitecture, New Ielhs & DIE Maharashtra State & 
Aiiatvd to Utvwnity of MumhalDTE CDde Nu AR14N4 

Community Building: 
Bringing people together, fostering a sensc of community and shared interest. 
Providing a platform for social interaction and nelworking among participants, speclalors, 
and supporters. 
Personal Development: 
Building resilicnce, discipline, and perscverance through the challenges presented in sports. 
Boosting self-esteem and confidence as individuals achievc personal and team goals. 
Promotion of Values: 
Instilling values such as discipline, respect, and responsibility through adherence to rules 
and regulations. 
Emphasizing the importance of integrity and fair play in sportsmanship. 

By addressing these objectives, sports events contribute to the holistic development of 
individuals and communitics, fostering a positive impact on physical, mental, and social 
wellbeing. 
QUTCOMES OF THE EVENT: 

Sports events provided a platform for talent recognition and skill development. Exceptional 
performanccs were acknowledged, encouraging individuals to strive for excellence in their 

respective sports. This recognition not only boosted the confidence of participants but also 
inspired a culture of continuous improvement. 

Beyond individual growh, sports activities and events created a vibranl and lively atmosphere 
within the community, promoting sportsmanship spirit and unity. The overall impact of these 
activities extended beyond the playing ficld, contributing to the holistic developent of 
participants and fostering a positive and hcalthy both in carmpus and off campus cnvironment 

Tiwari Goliege of 

Mira Road 
(Est 

itecturo 



Sr. No. 

1 

4 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

|14JUN 

21-Jun-22 
|13-Jul-22 

16-07-2022,19-07-2022 
19-Jul-22 
|20-Jul-22 
|15-Aug-22 
17th August, 2022 
20th August, 2022 

|25-08-2022,26-08-2022 
29-Aug-22 
|5-Sep 
|7-Sep-22 
14-Sep-22 
|28-Sep-22 
|05th October, 2022 
17-0ct-22 

27-0ct-22 
19-Nov-22 
23-Dec-22 
24-Dec-22 
|26-28 DEC 
6th & 7th Jan 

14-Jan 

|26-Jan-23 

|28-Jan 

13-Feb 
|27-Feb 

|27-Feb 
5-Mar-23 

Date 

8-Mar 

12-Mar 

|14-Mar-23 
18-Mar 

18-Apr 

YEAR 2 (2022-2023) 

Cultural / Sports Event Name 

|NASA CONVENTION ANNUAL 
Yoga Day 
Guru purnima 
College Exhibition 
|Art fest 
Founders day 
INDEPENDENCE DAY 
Music Fest 

Literary Fest 
Indoor sports fest 
Ganpati festival 
TEACHERS DAY 

Eid celebration 
Hindi Divas 

Saree & Tie 

Dusshera 

Garba Night 
Diwali celebration 

Halloween day 
Freshers 
Christmas celebration 
ANNUAL SPORT 

Carpe Diem 
MAKARSAKRANTI NFEST 

Republic Day 
GUNJ CULTURAL FEST 

MEME DAY 

TRADITIONAL DAY 

MARATHI BHASHA DIWAS 
Convocation 

Womens day 
PHOTOGRAPHY EVENT 
Holi Festival 

BOLLYW0OD DAY 
wORLD CULTURAL AND HERITAGE DAY 

Mira Road 
(Est) 

GALecur 

No. Of 

Participants 
10 

41 

6 

107 

80 

21 

6 
24 

74 

101 

45 

25 

5 

97 

4 

94 

103 

63 

26 

52 

86 

70 

20 

93 

34 

82 

60 

19 

35 
6 

72 

25 

5 



Rahut 

ENTRY 

Glimpses of Cultural and Sports events 

A 

REPUBLIC DAY 

74CELEBRATION 

bExIT 

smt. 

January 



Tiwari 

Golege o 
Mira Road 

401105 



Tiwari, Gollege or 

Mira Road 

(Ea) 
Dis. Than 401145 





1 

1s 



trust VOur wings. 

trust your wings 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

