

ANNUAL CULTURAL & SPORT REPORT

AY 2022-2023

Highlight of Cultural Events:

INTRODUCTION

Our college has organized a diverse range of events that offer students invaluable opportunities for personal growth, skill enhancement, networking, and, most importantly, having a great time. These activities serve as catalysts for creating a dynamic and exhilarating campus life, adding a vibrant dimension to our educational experience.

OBJECTIVES OF THE EVENT

- a) To give students a chance to learn about our culture, music, dance and art of different states that make India diverse and unified.
- b) Everyone celebrates the differences amongst different cultures and displays the uniqueness of their own state (contingent) with their amazing performances.
- c) Offer a fun and entertaining experience through music, dance, games, and other activities.
- d) Create lasting memories and a positive impression of college life.
- e) The purpose of this events was to celebrate with all the students of the Degree College and make them mingle with each other.
- f) Introduce new students to the campus, its facilities, and key locations. Help them become familiar with the layout of the campus. Provide important information about academic programs, support services, extracurricular activities, and campus policies to ensure that students are well-informed.
- g) Create an enjoyable atmosphere, help students relax and promote diversity ensuring that all students feel welcome and valued regardless of their background.

OUTCOMES OF THE EVENT

The events for the academic year 2023-24 were an outstanding success, thanks to the enthusiastic participation. The events not only provided entertainment but also fostered a sense of belonging and unity among the college community. It was a night to remember, setting the stage for a memorable academic journey at Shree L R Tiwari Degree College. It resounding success. Students from various backgrounds and disciplines came together, forming new friendships and fostering a sense of belonging. It not only marked a memorable beginning.

their college journey but also created a vibrant and inclusive atmosphere that will undoubtedly enrich their academic and social experiences throughout their time at the college.

Highlight of Sports Events:

INTRODUCTION:

The academic year of 2022-23, witnessed the Annual Sports & Cultural Meet organized by the College. The students wholeheartedly participated in all types of indoor and outdoor sports events as well as computer game competitions. The year 2022-23 also participated in the Youth Festival competitions conducted by the University of Mumbai.

All the initiatives were designed to foster personal development, facilitate networking opportunities, and provide enjoyable experiences. Executed collaboratively by student organizations and the college administration, the goal was to strike a harmonious balance between academic pursuits and extracurricular activities, thereby enriching the overall educational journey.

OBJECTIVES OF THE EVENT:

The objectives of sports events are multifaceted, encompassing physical, social, and psychological aspects. Here are key objectives associated with sports events:

Physical Fitness and Well-being:

- · Promoting a healthy and active lifestyle among participants.
- Enhancing physical fitness, strength, and endurance through regular engagement in sports activities.

Skill Development:

- Providing a platform for individuals to hone and showcase their athletic skills.
- Offering opportunities for participants to learn and master specific sports techniques and strategies.

Competition and Sportsmanship:

- Fostering a spirit of healthy competition among participants.
- Cultivating sportsmanship, fair play, and ethical behavior, emphasizing the importance
 of both winning and losing graciously.
- Team Building and Collaboration:
- Encouraging teamwork and collaboration among individuals with diverse skills and abilities.
- · Developing a sense of camaraderie and unity among team members.



Community Building:

- Bringing people together, fostering a sense of community and shared interest.
- Providing a platform for social interaction and networking among participants, spectators, and supporters.
- Personal Development:
- Building resilience, discipline, and perseverance through the challenges presented in sports.
- Boosting self-esteem and confidence as individuals achieve personal and team goals.
- Promotion of Values:
- Instilling values such as discipline, respect, and responsibility through adherence to rules
 and regulations.
- Emphasizing the importance of integrity and fair play in sportsmanship.

By addressing these objectives, sports events contribute to the holistic development of individuals and communities, fostering a positive impact on physical, mental, and social wellbeing.

OUTCOMES OF THE EVENT:

Sports events provided a platform for talent recognition and skill development. Exceptional performances were acknowledged, encouraging individuals to strive for excellence in their respective sports. This recognition not only boosted the confidence of participants but also inspired a culture of continuous improvement.

Beyond individual growth, sports activities and events created a vibrant and lively atmosphere within the community, promoting sportsmanship spirit and unity. The overall impact of these activities extended beyond the playing field, contributing to the holistic development of participants and fostering a positive and healthy both in campus and off campus environment



YEAR 2 (2022-2023)			
Sr. No.	Date	Cultural / Sports Event Name	No. Of Participants
1	1-4 JUN	NASA CONVENTION ANNUAL	10
2	21-Jun-22	Yoga Day	41
3	13-Jul-22	Guru purnima	6
4	16-07-2022,19-07-2022	College Exhibition	107
5	19-Jul-22	Art fest	80
6	20-Jul-22	Founders day	2
7	15-Aug-22	INDEPENDENCE DAY	21
8	17th August, 2022	Music Fest	6
9	20th August, 2022	Literary Fest	24
10	25-08-2022,26-08-2022	Indoor sports fest	74
11	29-Aug-22	Ganpati festival	101
12	5-Sep	TEACHERS DAY	45
13	7-Sep-22	Eid celebration	25
14	14-Sep-22	Hindi Divas	5
15	28-Sep-22	Saree & Tie	97
16	05th October, 2022	Dusshera	4
17	17-Oct-22	Garba Night	94
18	27-Oct-22	Diwali celebration	103
19	19-Nov-22	Halloween day	63
20	23-Dec-22	Freshers	26
21	24-Dec-22	Christmas celebration	52
22	26-28 DEC	ANNUAL SPORT	86
23	6th & 7th Jan	Carpe Diem	8
24	14-Jan	MAKARSAKRANTI NFEST	70
25	26-Jan-23	Republic Day	20
26	28-Jan	GUNJ CULTURAL FEST	93
27	13-Feb	MEME DAY	34
28	27-Feb	TRADITIONAL DAY	82
29	27-Feb	MARATHI BHASHA DIWAS	60
30	5-Mar-23	Convocation	19
31	8-Mar	Womens day	35
32	12-Mar	PHOTOGRAPHY EVENT	6
33	14-Mar-23	Holi Festival	72
34	18-Mar	BOLLYWOOD DAY	25
35	18-Apr	WORLD CULTURAL AND HERITAGE DAY	5



Glimpses of Cultural and Sports events













B



























